Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF WISCONSIN Ann Berra, being duly sworn, says that she is the principal clerk of } ss. La Crosse County the LA CROSSE TRIBUNE, a public daily newspaper of general circulation, published in the City of La Crosse, in the county and state **ORDINANCE NO.: 4873** esaid, and that the notice of which the annexed is printed copy A SECOND AMENDED ORDINANCE to amend Section 2-551 to 2-553 and create Section 2-554 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse t from the paper in which the same was published, was inserted regarding the Neighborhood Revitalization Commission and neighborhood association recognition.

THE COMMON COUNCIL of the City of La Crosse do ordain as follows:
SECTION I: Section 2-551 to 2-553 is hereby amended to read as published in the said newspaper on the Sec. 2-551. Creation and Membership.

There shall be a Neighborhood Revitalization Commission consisting of five neighborhood representatives and three at large representatives for a term of two years and that the neighborhood association representatives be "officers" of the organization, three Council Members, one County Beard Supports and one representative for the Apartment Association of the Council Members. Supervisor, and one representative from the Apartment Association of the La Crosse Area whose members shall be appointed by the Mayor subject to approval by the Council. No salary or compensation shall be paid to any member of said Commission for such member's services as Commissioner. The Neighborhood Revitalization Commission shall be staffed by the 20th day of **IUNE** 2015 thereafter on the following dates, to wit: Planning and Development Department. All members shall be residents of the City and consist of: (1) One representative from each of the five Neighborhood Associations that have a Neighborhood Plan adopted by the Common Council as well as adopted by laws, Chair, Vice-Chair, regularly scheduled meetings that meet not less than quarterly and an annual action plan. Six members processing different recognized Neighborhood Associations as defined meet not less than quarterly and an annual action plan. Six members representing different recognized Neighborhood Associations as defined in Section 2-554. The Neighborhood Association Leaders/Officers may timely recommend qualified persons to the Mayor for appointment, subject to Common Council approval. No recognized neighborhood association may have a member from their association serve for more than two consecutive terms. The number of members representing the different recognized Neighborhood Associations will be re-evaluated annually by the Neighborhood Revitalization Commission.

(2) Three at large representatives: The Mayor of the City of La Crosse who will serve as chair of the Commission or appoint a Commission member ig at least once in each week for who will serve as chair of the Commission or appoint a Commission member as chair, subject to Council confirmation,

(3) Three One Council Member, one from a district outside of the five Neighborhood Associations and one from a district representing the five Neighborhood Associations. cessive week(s). Neighborhood Associations.

(4) In the event that a Neighborhood Association does not qualify under this section to have representation appointed to this Commission, this vacancy shall be filled by a representative appointed at large.

(5) One representative who is a County Board Supervisor and who represents a district within the City of La Grosse's municipal limits in an area of one of the five Neighborhood Associations.

(64) One representative who is a langifyrif from the Associations. (64) One representative who is a landlord from the Apartment Association of the La Crosse Area. (5) One representative from the La Crosse Neighborhood Development Corporation Corporation

(6) One representative from a major institution or employer in the City.

Sec. 2-552, Purpose.

The purpose of the Neighborhood Revitalization Commission is to act as an advisory body to the Common Council in implementing the Comprehensive Plan (primarily the Neighborhoods and Housing Element), the RENEW Plan, the City and County of La Grosse Housing Task Force Report titled "La Grosse Housing: A Plan to Reinvest in the City's Housing Market the Neighborhood Revitalization Commission Action Plan; and any Specific recognized Neighborhood Association Plans;" as well as addressing issues common to all the City's neighborhoods. The Neighborhood Revitalization Commission's purpose is also to support and provide education to, as well as advise on policy for all of the City's neighborhoods. 2015 day of tary Public, La Crosse County, Wisconsin neighborhoods.
Sec. 2-553. Powers and duties.
The Neighborhood Revitalization Commission shall:
(1) Advise the Common Council on India Commission as Notary Public will expire on the ATE OF W 2016 10th day of January



La Crosse Tribune, Winona Daily News, Houston Co News, Westby Times, Vernon County Broadcaster, Coulee News, Tomah Journal/Monitor Herald, Jackson CountyChronicle, Onalaska Courier Life, Tri-County Foxxy Publications